

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To:		Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From:	City of Rialto Development Services Department 150 South Palm Avenue ED & POSTED
		Clerk of the Board County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415		Rialto, CA 92376 On: 11-9-27 Removed On: 12-12-17 Receipt No: 30-11097277
Subje	ct:	Filing of Notice of Determination in complian	ce with Section	21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code
		Casmalia & Linden Commerce Center (Related remit No. 2022-0016, Precise Plan of Design No.		
State	Clearingl	ouse Number: 2006071021 – Program Environr	mental Impact Re	eport for the Renaissance Specific Plan (Certified 2010
Lead	Agency C	ontact Person: Daniel Casey, Principal Planne	er	
Phone	& Email	: (909) 820-2535 - dcasey@rialtoca.gov		
	t Locatio , & -05)	n: North side of Casmalia Street between Ceda	ar Avenue and L	inden Avenue (APN's: 1133-491-01, -02, -
Site) vimproving Project The Primproving Induction	with a 38 vements. I t Site is de- roject involvements as aping, and e, and Lin	tion: The project entails the redevelopment of a 6,312 square-foot (s.f.) warehouse building, the Project Site is located west of Cedar Avenus veloped and historically utilized for industrial applies clearing the Site of existing structures a sociated with the Project include but are not limit exterior lighting. The Project Applicant also den Avenue along the Project Site's frontages.	including 10,00 te, east of Linder uses (steel fabric and constructing tited to, parking would construct	Oo s.f. of office space and associated site in Avenue, and north of Casmalia Street. The sation facility and construction storage yard). It is an operating a warehouse building. Site and loading areas, public utility connections, oct improvements to Casmalia Street, Cedar
Conta	et Name d	& Phone: Peter Schafer - (949) 892-4904		
		to has approved the above-described project on ove-described project:	n November 8, 2	\$7
1.	The pro	ject {⊠ will □ will not} have a significant ef	ffect on the envi	ronment. 2023
2.	An A	Addendum to an Environmental Impact Report	was prepared for	
	CEQA.			
3.	Mitigati	on measures { were were not} made a	condition of the	e approval of the project.
4.	A Mitig	ation Reporting or Monitoring Plan { was	was not} ad	lopted for this project.
5.	A States	nent of Overriding Considerations { was	was not} adop	oted for this project.
6.	Finding	s { were mot} made pursuant to the	e provisions of C	DEQA. 9 8
		that the Addendum to the Final EIR and record evelopment Services Department, Planning Div		
5	7		Date:	11-8-2023
	-	ncipal Planner		
Date rece	eved for fili	ig and posting at OPR:		

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	StartOver	Save
	Г	RECEIPT NUME	BER.	
		36 — 1109		
			NGHOUSE NUMBER	(If applicable)
		2006071021		(II applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENOV EMAIL	200007 1021	DATE	
City of Rialto	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		11092023	
				-D
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Bernardino			DOCUMENT NUMBER	=K
PROJECT TITLE				
Casmalia & Linden Commerce Center				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	AL.	PHONE NUMBER	
BTC III Rialto, CC, LP			(909) 820-2535	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
4675 MacArthur Court, Suite 625	Newport Beach	CA	92660	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	_	_	_	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Pr	ivate Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		000.05 #		0.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dir	ectly to CDFVV \$1	,305.25 \$ _		
✓ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only) \$	8850.00 \$		0.00
 County documentary handling fee 		\$		50.00
Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:		-		
☑ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL REC	EIVED \$ _		50.00
SIGNATURE	Y OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITLE		
X ///////// Jessid	ca Ruiz, Deputy Clerk			
//				

Notice of Determination

Receipt # 400696

Appendix D

To:		From:	10		
Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: City of Rialto-Devleopment Services			
For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 150 South Palm Avenue Rialto, CA 92376		— (J	
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St.	Contact: Gina M. Gibson, Senior Planner		_ >	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (909) 820-2535	•		
		1 Holle: (303) 020-2333		- m	
County Clerk		Lead Agency (if different from above):		# 1 L	
County of: San Bernardino	70000	Lead Agency (II different from above).			
Address: 385 N. Arrowhead Av San Bernardino, CA 9		Address:		- Lucius	
Sail Bernardino, CA 9	2410				
		Contact:		— (J	
		Phone:		— <u>წ</u> ე	
State Clearinghouse Number (if s Project Title: Renaissance Spe		nghouse): State Clearinghouse N	lo. 200607102	21 9	
•		smalia Street on the north, Baseline Road on the south, Ayala Drive on	the east, and Tamarind &		
"Renaissance Rialto"; General Plan Amendme	nt No. 21 to designate the project a Plan to remove the project area a	iated with the proposed 1445.3 acre planned commurarea as a "Specific Plan" overlay on the Land Use Mand modify the boundaries of the Plan; and Renaissan	p of the Rialto Gene	eral Plan;	
This is to advise that the City Council	• •	has approved the above	ua daganihad mus	iant an	
This is to advise that the City Council	Lead Agency or Responsible	has approved the above Agency.	ve described pro	nect on	
November 9, 2010 and h		minations regarding the above described	project:		
(Date)			7-94 		
1. The project [will 🗶 w	vill not] have a significant ef	ffect on the environment.	-	27	
2. 🗶 An Environmental Imp	act Report was prepared for	this project pursuant to the provisions of	CEQA.	- D - 1	
A Negative Declaration	was prepared for this proje	ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	2		
3. Mitigation measures [X we	ere were not] made a co	ndition of the approval of the project.	್ನ		
4. A mitigation reporting or me	onitoring plan [X was	was not adopted for this project.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Carry Carry Carry	
		was not] adopted for this project.		623	
	e not] made pursuant to the				
available to the General Public at: C	City of Rialto, Development	and record of project approval, or the neg Services Department, 150 S. Palm Ave., I			
Date November 10, 2010	V Da	ate Received for filing at OPR			

CALIFORNIA
SEE INST
FADAGE

State of California-The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

WHITE - PROJECT APPLICANT

2010 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT# 100696

GOLDEN ROD - COUNTY CLERK

FG 753.5a (Rev. 11/09)

STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable) 2006071021 RUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY 11-10-10 DOCUMENT NUMBER Bernardino PHONE NUM ON mountain PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency ☐ State Agency Private Entity ☐ School District ■ Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$2,792.25 \$2,010.25 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$949.50 \$50.00 County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees ■ Notice of Exemption ☐ DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) ☐ Other # 000/8/08/ **PAYMENT METHOD:** ☐ Credit Check ☐ Other TOTALRECEIVED ☐ Cash TITLE SIGNATURE

PINK - LEAD AGENCY